

Virbahader Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Cr.MPM No. 2234 of 2024

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma and Mr. Lokender Kutleria,
Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ajit Sharma
and Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocates General,
for the State.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the respondent/State. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Issue separate notice to the private respondent returnable for 20.11.2024, on taking steps within one week. List before appropriate Bench.

CrMP No. 4139 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file the English Translation of the documents in issue within the afore period.

October 15, 2024

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**