

**Virbhadr Singh vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Cr. M.P(M) No. 2234 of 2024**

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.2.

HC Rajesh Kumar No. 93, IO P.S. Jhakdi present with police record.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent No.1/State, which is taken on record.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.2, as prayed, be filed on or before **06.12.2024** and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
(Nikita)