

Virbahadur Singh vs. State of H.P and anr.

Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent No.1/State.

None for respondent No.2.

Report of FSL is awaited. As prayed for, list the
matter after ensuing winter vacations on **28.02.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

January 10th 2025
(saurav pathania)