

Virbahadur Singh Vs. State of H.P. and another

**Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024**

**28.02.2025 Present:** Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Bimla Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

ASI Karan Singh, IO, Police Station Jhakri, present with police record.

Status report stands filed which shows that the voice sample is to be obtained. In view of this, list the matter after six weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**February 28<sup>th</sup> 2025**  
(Chander)