

Virbahadur Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

Cr.MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

28.04. 2025 Present:

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chauhdary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Status report stands filed.

Perusal of the status report shows that result of analysis from FSL has not been received. Hence, the matter be listed after six weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

28th April 2025
(ravinder)