

Virbahadur Singh vs. State of HP and anr.

Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List the matter after **two weeks**, as prayed on behalf of the petitioner.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th June, 2025
(saurav pathania)