

Virbahadur Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MP(M) No.2234 of 2024

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondent No.1-State.
Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum
Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned vice counsel
representing respondent No.2, list this matter after four
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th July, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)