

Virbahader Singh Vs. State of H.P. and another

Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

19.8.2025 **Present:** Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after four weeks, subject to last opportunity.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th August, 2025
(Chander)