

**Virbahadur Singh vs. State of HP & Anr.**  
**Cr.MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024**

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No. 1/ State.

Ms Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that the arguing counsel could not come to the Court due to sudden demise in his family. List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025  
(Anurag)