

**Virbahadur Singh vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024 and
Cr.MMO No. 772 of 2024**

Cr. MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 772 of 2024

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

The State will file transcript of the audio within
a week.

Written synopsis, if any, be filed within the
aforesaid period.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

14th November, 2025
(Chander)