

Virbhader Singh vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MPM No. 2234 of 2024

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

Transcription has not been filed. Be filed
within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th January, 2026
(Chander)