

Virbhader Singh vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MP(M) No. 2234 of 2024

07.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

The copy of the transcription has been filed.

List the matter for consideration after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th April, 2026
(Nikita)